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Question 1: 

Since the installation locations and dates are not available by bid closing, can you remove the pricing for 

this and have it to be negotiated with the winner bidder once determined.  Since everything is being 

delivered to 365 Laurier but installed at various locations, the costs will vary.  For example, if the 

installation is at 365 Laurier, it will be a different cost than if it’s at a different building due to the 

amount of double handling involved. 

Answer 1: 

As mentioned in the RFB they will all be delivered to 365 Laurier and IRCC will be responsible to 

preposition them were they go so you will not have to move them twice.  

Question 2: 

Could you please confirm if a height adjustable shelf is required? 

Answer 2: 

No 

Question 3: 

Will the shipping location be able to accommodate a 53 foot trailer for the delivery of the goods? If not, 

what is the maximum truck length the location is able to accommodate? 

Answer 3: 

No. The maximum length of truck is a regular 5-ton straight truck.  Deliveries must be schedules on a 
weekday after 18:00 or on a weekend at any time. 
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Question 1: 

Étant donné que les emplacements et les dates d'installation ne sont pas disponibles à la clôture des 
soumissions, pouvez-vous supprimer le prix pour cela et le faire négocier avec le soumissionnaire 
gagnant une fois déterminé. Puisque tout est livré à 365 Laurier mais installé à divers endroits, les coûts 
varieront. Par exemple, si l'installation est au 365, rue Laurier, ce sera un coût différent que si elle est 
dans un bâtiment différent en raison de la quantité de double manutention impliquée. 

Réponse 1 :  

Tel que mentionné dans la demande de propositions, ils seront tous livrés au 365 Laurier et IRCC sera 
responsable de les prépositionner ou ils doivent être installé, vous n'aurez donc pas à les déplacer deux 
fois. 

Question 2: 

Pourriez-vous s'il vous plaît confirmer si une étagère réglable en hauteur est nécessaire? 

Réponse 2 :  

Non 

Question 3: 

Le lieu d'expédition pourra-t-il accueillir une remorque de 53 pieds pour la livraison des marchandises? 
Sinon, quelle est la longueur maximale du camion que l'emplacement peut accueillir? 

Réponse 3 :  

Non. La longueur maximale peut accueillir un camion droit ordinaire de 5 tonnes. Les livraisons doivent 
être planifiées un jour de semaine après 18h00 ou un week-end à tout moment. 

 

 

 

 


